502546958 10/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2592493

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
ATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date		
RU-LING LIN				10/24/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA					
Name:	INNOLUX COR	INNOLUX CORPORATION				
Street Address:	160 KESYUE F	160 KESYUE RD., CHU-NAN SITE,HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK, CHU-NAN				
City:	MIAO-LI COUN	MIAO-LI COUNTY				
State/Country:	TAIWAN					
Postal Code:	350					
Application Number: 140		140641	25			
Property Type Application Number: 1		140641	Number 064125			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		574-58	76			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	(703)	574-58 268-599			<u> </u>	
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(703): 703-2 zhuox	268-599 xu83@g	92 gmail.com			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(703)! 703-2 zhuo> be sent via US Maii	268-599 xu83@ç <i>il when</i>	92 gmail.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name:	(703): 703-2 zhuox be sent via US Maii : LI&C/	268-599 xu83@g <i>I when</i> Al INTE	gmail.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. ELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will b	(703): 703-2 zhuox be sent via US Maii : LI&C/ 2820	268-599 xu83@g <i>il when</i> Al INTE SHAW	92 gmail.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will L Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(703): 703-2 zhuox be sent via US Maii : LI&C/ 2820 VIENI	268-599 xu83@g <i>il when</i> Al INTE SHAW	gmail.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. ELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE IN LEIGH DR			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(703): 703-2 zhuox be sent via US Maii : LI&CA 2820 VIENI	268-599 xu83@g <i>il when</i> Al INTE SHAW	gmail.com gmail.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. ELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE IN LEIGH DR RGINIA 22181			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will E Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(703): 703-2 zhuox be sent via US Maii : LI&CA 2820 VIENI	268-599 xu83@g <i>il when</i> Al INTE SHAW	gmail.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. ELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE IN LEIGH DR RGINIA 22181 101P001664US			
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will L Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE	(703): 703-2 zhuox be sent via US Maii : LI&CA 2820 VIENI	268-599 xu83@g <i>il when</i> Al INTE SHAW	gmail.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. ELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE IN LEIGH DR RGINIA 22181 101P001664US ZHUO XU			

PATENT REEL: 031484 FRAME: 0172

source=21664Assignment#page1.tif source=21664Assignment#page2.tif source=21664Assignment#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT DEED

Attorney docket No. 101P001664US

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention Title):

TOUCH DISPLAY PANEL AND TOUCH DISPLAY DEVICE USING THE SAME

	The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are:
(Check o	one)
	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment U.S. Patent Application Serial No
	The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:
(Check C	One)
	U.S. Patent rights only
of any U.	worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date S: Patent Application identified above.
	I/WE believe that I/WE am/are the original inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application.
	The above-identified Application was made or authorized by me/us.
1001 by 1	I/WE hereby acknowledge that any will false statements made in this Assignment is punishable under 18 USC fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
	The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
	(Full name of sole or first assignor) LIN, RU-LING (FAMILY NAME: LIN)
(Address) NO.39, LN. 253, HEPING RD., DAJIA DIST., TAICHUNG CITY 437, TAIWAN, R.O.C.
	(Full name of second joint assignor, if any)
(Address	
	(Full name of third joint assignor, if any)
(Address)	
	(Full name of fourth joint assignor, if any)
(Address)	
	(Full name of fifth joint assignor, if any)
(Address)	
	Additional assignors are being named on separately numbered sheets attached hereto.
(Nama n	The sole or first ASSIGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
	f Assignee) INNOLUX CORPORATION
. MUUI 888	OF ASSIGNED 160 KESYUE RD., CHIL-NAN SITE HSINCHII SCIENCE PARK, CHILLIANI 250, MAG LI

JN20120116-US_101P001664US

Page 1 of 3

COUNTY, TAIWAN, R.O.	.C			
The sole or first ASSIGNI	EE is: (Check One)		The state of the s	
	□an individual □ a partnership			
	a Corporation of	TAIWAN, R.O.C.		(State or Country)
	SSIGNEE(S) (if any) referr			
(Name of Assignee)				
(Address of Assignee)			AND THE RESERVE AND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY O	
The second ASSIGNEE is	s: (Check One)			
	□an individual			
	a partnership			
	a Corporation of			_(State or Country)
The third ASSIC	GNEE(S) (if any) referred	to in this agreement is (or	r are):	,
(Name of Assignee)				
(Address of Assignee)				
Additio	onal assignees are being r	named on separately num	nbered sheets attach	ed hereto.
The ASSIGNOF consideration, receipt of w successors and assigns:	R(S), in consideration of \$ which is acknowledged, ha	1.00 paid by each ASSIG we and do hereby assign	NEE, and other good the following to each	d and valuable n ASSIGNEE; their
the full and excl	usive right to the invention	n;		
an equal interes invention, all continuations patent applications; and	st in and to the entire right s, continuations-in-part, di	, title and interest in and t visionals, re-issues, and t	to the PATENT RIGH re-examination pater	ITS in the its and

the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforced proper protection for said invention.

JN20120116-US_101P001664US

Page 2 of 3

N) OCT. 24, 2013
(Date)

JN20120116-US_101P001664US

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 031484 FRAME: 0175